
DCHC vitals

2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025

Communicable Disease January February March April May June July August September October November December 2024 
Average

2025 
Average

Total

Covid-19 Cases 5 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 18 1.0 10

CD Cases 2 1 0 0 1 16 21 10 11 12 6 7.4 74

STD Testing Encounters 12 8 6 6 13 5 1 13 9 18 17 9.1 91

STD Treatment 2 1 0 4 0 0 2 1 1 3 3 1.4 14

Total STI Tests 55 16 24 24 40 16 1 36 34 81 66 32.7 327

Animal Bites 3 1 1 2 4 8 11 4 3 6 6 4.3 43

Influenza A 83 147 16 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 5 25.0 250

Influenza B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.0 0

Hep C Testing 0 8 6 4 12 4 0 11 9 17 13 7.1 71

Lead (Active Cases) 44 46 47 46 74 64 70 69 41 57.5 460

Environmental January February March April May June July August September October November December Average Average Total

Food Complaints 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 0 1 0.8 0.7 7

Food inspections - Initial or Annual 3 2 2 6 4 2 5 6 4 4 2.9 3.8 38

Food - Inspections - Reinspections 4 2 2 5 3 5 1 6 8 5 2.9 4.1 41

Lodging inspections - Initial or Annual 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.6 0.4 4

Lodging inspections - Repeat or Complaint 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0.0 0.5 5

Sewer Complaints 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 0.0 0

Recalls 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0.1 0.5 5
Environmental Questions 17 14 20 8 15 17 23 11 10 10 15.7 14.5 145
Plan Reviews 1 0 0 1 1 1 0

MCH January February March April May June July August September October November December Average Average Total

Carseats 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.833333333 0.4 4

Cribs 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.25 0.2 2

CPR 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 2 0 2 1.08 1.0 10

CCHC Consults 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0.75 0.4 4

Title X 20 30 30 14 14 16 18 13 13 20.63636364 18.7 168

SMHW 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 2 3 1 1.1 11

Presumptive Eligibility 4 1 0 1 0 1 6 0 0 1 2 1.4 14

WIC January February March April May June July August September October November December Average Average Total
All Categories 345 334 334 339 336 344 362 373 361 369 326 349.7 3497

Fundamental Public Health Services

Community-Specific Services



Treatment Court January February March April May June July August September October November December Average Average Total
Urine Drug Screens 115 90 122 169 151 162 201 182 212 224 112 163 1628

April Greener / Kyla Hobson January February March April May June July August September October November December Average Average Total
Show Me Healthy Women 1 1 1 2 2 3 1 1.7 10
Family Planning 8 5 6 7 11 6 15 15 4 8 5 8.5 85
Well-Child 2 1 1 5 4 1 4 4 4 6 3 3.2 32
Online Appointments 11 11 11.0 11
Other Well-Woman Exam 4 3 8 3 4 3 2 3 2 1 1 3.3 33
Other Physicals 2 2 5 8 2 14 14 21 9 8 7 8.5 85
SEMO Physicals 5 8 6 4 10 13 6.6 33
Other Visit 5 4 10 14 13 8 4 11 4 12 8.1 73
General Visit 17 16 19 49 34 34 48 29 39 44
Acute Illness 69 66 52 71 52 40 50 45 40 56 65 54.1 541
All April Visits 118 98 101 158 125 115 143 130 104 140 0 0 118 123.2 1232

Anil Gupta / Amanda Stites January February March April May June July August September October November December Average Average Total
Well-Visits 2 #DIV/0! 0
Online Appointments 5 3 5.0 5
Other Physicals 5 1 8 4 1 4.5 18
SEMO Physicals 1 2 8 1.5 3
General Visit 40 14 32 3 17
Other Visit 1 1 23 1.0 2
Acute Illness 82 42 54 6 18 43 40.4 202
All Dr. Gupta Visits 133 57 95 9 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 78 67.2 336

Nursing Services January February March April May June July August September October November December Average Average Total
Medication Administration 7 13 15 10 8 5 11 7 6 7 11.2 8.9 89
STI Testing (Visit Type) 5 3 7 7 5 2 3 4 5
TB Testing 7 5 10 14 10 14 9 10 17 12 9.7 10.8 108
Heart Health Screenings 1 1 5 1 3 1 2 6 3 2 1.4 2.5 25
Other Nursing Visits 3 1 1 2 1 0.9 1.6 8
All Nursing Appointments 20 22 37 35 26 23 26 23 32 27 0 0 27.66666667 22.6 271

Immunizations (Vaccinations Given) January February March April May June July August September October November December Average Average Total
COVID-19 16 6 0 1 2 0 0 0 23 139 34 19 187
Influenza 23 7 2 1 1 0 0 0 38 243 38 32 315
Other 37 69 80 114 43 42 112 293 74 64 106 93 928
Immunization Appointments 46 33 44 87 22 21 62 147 90 311 102.75 86 863

Laboratory (appointments) January February March April May June July August September October November December Average Average Total
Lab Draws 185 138 203 208 260 174 198 199 177 257 205 199.9 1999
Total Labcorp Results 5522 4242 6074 6519 8954 5468 6379 6523 5796 8816 6712 6429.3 64293
Rapid tests 22 34 12 2 3 1 6 8 15 8 16 11.1 111
Pregnancy Testing 5 1 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 4.1 2.6 23
Other UDS 23 30 35 38 37 25 28 17 26
Lead Tests 9 19 17 3 5 7 7 14 8 10 7 9.9 99
All Phlebotomy Appointments 147 115 152 158 139 136 140 137 151 173 171.5 144.8 1448
All Lab Appointments 183 168 182 166 149 146 156 161 177 193 0 0 198 140.1 1681

All appointments 791 692 790 946 799 801 934 992 950 1244 0 0 857 744.9167 8939
Minus WIC 446 358 456 607 463 457 572 619 589 875 0 0 531.3333333 453.5 5442

Outreach January February March April May June July August September October November December Average Average Total
Website Hits 1734 2170 2410 2836 2450 1869 2149 9647 2802 1863
Facebook reach 5000 5800 26000 32800 4700 3600 8100 9600 11950
Carecab Rides 61 205

35 sports physicals done at back to school event
* Notes on Nurse Practitioner visits in September - There were several visits conducted under Dr. King's name prior to Amanda and Kyla being set up in CureMD. These were divided evenly between them.
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